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1. Mepairépw o€ ApXIKr €MIOTOAA pag nu. 25/4/2021 n otroia £mMIdOONKE TPOCWTTIKA
otov K. MNavikko Xargnmavayr] (PIK), kard tnv ekei petdBacn pag pali he Toug
TeAGTEG pag, eveTdAnuev umrd Twv 500 kal TAéov TEAATWV  HOG OTTWG OOC
armroaTeiloupe TNV TTapouca €tmoToAr dia TnNG oTroiag {nToUue £ENYNOEIS KAl GOG
Bétoupe PO TWV €UBUVWV COG avaPOPIKA HE TO evOeXOUEVO ATTO TTAEUPAS OO
OIATTPAIGNG TTOIVIKWVY KOl OOTIKWY TTaPABATEwy Kal adIKnUATwY yia TNV TTPoROoAr €K
MéPoug oag WPeudwyv eIdAoEWY, Katd TrapdBaon, YeTagl dAAwy, kal Tou ApBpou 50
ToU lMoivikou Kwdika KE®D.154, péow Twv EKTOUTIWOV C0¢ Kai/fj dnuoocicuong
arekunpiwTwy ry/kar avutréoTtarwy dedopévwy A/kal €1dfoewy. ESW kal evdpion
XPOVO, €xeTe TTPOPel oTNV TPOROAA PATCICTIKWY KOl MEPOTTANTITIKWY OXOAiwY,
ATTOArYOVTOG OTOV EKPOBIOHS TWV AKPOATWY — THAEBEATWY Cag Kal TNV atrouaia
emideIgng ToU aTapaitnTou oefacpol  OTIC €UaIaBnoie¢ TWV AKPOOTWY —
TNAeBeaTwv dedopévng TNG WuXoAoyIKAG Kal GAANG KoUpaong Trou dlakaréxovral
1600 auToi 600 Kal oI TTONTEG YeVIKOTEPA, avaPOPIKA HE Ta agnyipara «COVID-
19», kai oe Bfuara Tou agopolv epuBoAiaopoUs pe emIKivOUVA TTEIPANATIKA
okeudouara, Ta otroia dev £xouv  adelodotnBei amd Tov Eupwtraikd Opyaviopd
Pappdkwy, TpokaAolv TTapevEPYEIEG, akOUn Kal To BAvaro, eV ol TOAvOTNTES
VO OKOTWOOUV gival avuTTEPBETWGS MEYAAUTEPEG Ot NAIKIEC KATW TWV 45 €TWV,
TapA TIg TIBAVOTNTES VA TTEBAVEI KATTOI0G aTTé TO APriynua COVID-19.

Following our initial letter dated 25/4/2021, which was personally served to Mr.
Panikkos Xatzipanagi (RIK), in our presence there with our clients, on behalf of
our 500 clients, we have been instructed to send you this letter in which we
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request explanations and call you to account regarding the possibility of criminal
and civil violations and offences on your part for the promotion of false news in
violation, inter alia, of Article 50 of the Cyprus Penal (Criminal) Code, Cap.154,
through your broadcasts and/or publication of unsubstantiated and non-existent
data and/or news., For the last year and a half, you have projected racist and
discriminatory remarks leading to the intimidation of your listeners-viewers and
with the lack of demonstration of the necessary respect for the sensitivities of
listeners - viewers given the psychological and other fatigue that they are
undergoing with regard to the "COVID-19" narratives, and with regard to issues
relating to vaccinations with dangerous experimental preparations that have not
been licensed from the European Medicines Agency, that cause side effects, even
death, whereas the probabilities of causing death are infinitely greater in ages
under 45 years in comparison to the probabilities of dying from the COVID-19

narrative.

. 20g utrevBupiCoupe OTI TOo ZupPBoUAlo TG EupWmng HE WHQIOHA TOU OTIG
27/01/2021 um’ ap. 2361/2021 avagéper o611 Ta KpAtn pEAN o@silouv va
EVNHEPWVOUV TOUG TTOATEG OTI 0 eUPBOAIOOpOG Bev gival UTTOXPEWTIKOS Kal 0T
Kaveig dev Ba utrooTel Trieon pe TOAITIKG, KolvwviKd, 1 dAAa péoa yia va
epBoAIaaTEl, av dev To £MBUNEL. £ag katnyopoUpe euBEwG OTI TTapaRIGZETe EUBEWC
autd o Whelopa kar oag kabloToUpe dueca utrelBuvoug.

We remind you that the Council of Europe with its resolution on 27/01/2021 no.
2361/2021 states that Member States must inform citizens that vaccination is not
compulsory and that no one will be pressured by political, social or other means to
be vaccinated if they do not wish to be vaccinated. We directly accuse you that
you directly violate this Resolution and we hold you directly responsible.

. H mapouoa emioToAr] KarayyeAiag korvotrolgital Kai otnv Apxri PadlotnAedpaaonc
KUtrpou, &tou ¢nreital n mopéuBacn NG yia Tapoxr avaAoyou THAEOTITIKOU
Xpbvou atoug emdnNUIOAGYous Kal dAAoug emTioThpoveg Kal dAAoug €181koUc Trou
Hag tepiBdAAouv yia va TTapaoxeBei kal ge autoUg n eukalpia yid AVTIKEIMEVIKI
svnpépwon TV Tro)\rr(bv.

Thls Ietter of complarnt is forwarded to the Cyprus Broadcastmg Authorlty, where
its intervention is requested for the provision of proportional television time to the
Epidemiologists and other scientists and specialists among us in order to ‘provide
them Wlth the oppor’tumty for objectlve mformatlon to cmzens :

. Edv Sev dvrdrror(pleslre eerle aTo Wepraxopevo Tr]g ndpouodg éﬁldTerjg evrc’)é 30
(Tpidvra) nuepwyv amd AfYewg NG Ba AneBolv BIKACTIKE HETPA evavTiwy oag
dveu olaodrtroTe TEPAG €100TTOINONG.
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Should you do not respond positively to the content of this letter within 30 (thirty)
days of receipt, legal action shall be instigated against you without further notice.

AlareAoUpey,
X NEOGYTOY A.E.IL.ic,
9, ORPHIL. COURT,
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